
RESOLUTION 98- 12 

WHEREAS the Capital Project-Sadler Road Fund has received transfers from the 

Nassau County Impact Fee Fund, Districts 1 and 2, and from the Capital Projects-Taxing . 

Funds Fund for the Sadler Road Project. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget year for 

the Capital Project-Sadler Road Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of March, 1998, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

68000000-3 81411 
68000000-381412 
68000000-381630 

APPROPRIATION 

68435541-563135 
68999599-599001 

Transfer In-Impact T50 1 
Transfer In-Impact T502 
Transfer In-Cap Proj-Taxing 

Sadler-Miscellaneous 
Reserves for Contingencies 

ADOPTED this 23rd day of March, 1998. 

ATTEST: 

$ 172,000 
$ 200,000 
$1,147,609 
$1,519,609 

$ 600 
$1;519,009 
$1,519,609 


